(vii) Franchisee has provided written notice to Franchisor of Franchisee’s 
intent to seek renewal of the Franchised Business not less than six (6) months prior 
to the expiration of the Term.  Failure to provide the required notice shall act as a 
waiver of any right to seek renewal; 

(viii) Pay the renewal fee of two-thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500); 
and 

(ix) Franchisee and its Owners have executed a general release, in a form 
satisfactory to Franchisor, of any and all claims against Franchisor and its owners, 
officers, directors, agents and employees. 

(b) Franchisor, after receipt of the notice required under Section 3.2(a)(vii)